FIFTY-SEVENTH LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION

PROPOSED AMENDMENT DIRECTED TO A COMMITTEE

January 31, 2025

Madam Chair:

I propose to the HOUSE HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES COMMITTEE the following amendments to $% \mathcal{T}_{\mathrm{A}}$

HOUSE BILL 78

1. On page 2, line 18, before "a", insert "the ability of".

2. On page 2, line 19, before the semicolon, insert "to dispense 340B drugs to the covered entity's eligible patients".

3. On page 2, line 21, strike "or" and insert in lieu thereof a comma, and after "utilization", insert ", purchasing or other".

Respectfully submitted,

Elizabeth "Liz" Thomson